
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2643
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2007
MPs FLATS IN NORTH AND SOUTH AVENUE
Jain Shri Pusp

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the year of construction of Members of Parliament (MPs) flats at North Avenue and South Avenue;

(b) the prescribed life span of these flats;

(c) whether the Government proposes to construct houses with adequate space in place of the old and dilapidated flats of South Avenue and North Avenue; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI AJAY MAKEN )

(a): The year of construction is 1951-52.

(b): 55 years is the expected economic life under normal occupancy and maintenance conditions.

(c): No such proposal is under consideration.

(d): Not applicable in view of (c) above.
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